

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11091/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/06/2007 in
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

RSA No. 387/2007

C.V.LEELAVATHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHATTA DAYAROTH YESODA(D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief
and office report)(for final disposal)

Date: 18/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.Giri, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sajith P. Warriar,Adv.
Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed. However, the petitioner is
permitted to hand over the vacant possession of the premises in dispute
within one year from today subject to file an usual undertaking in this Court
within one month from today.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER
SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11091/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/06/2007 in
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

RSA No. 387/2007

C.V.LEELAVATHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHATTA DAYAROTH YESODA(D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief
and office report)(for final disposal)

Date: 18/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.Giri, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Sajith P. Warriar,Adv.
 Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed. However, the petitioner is permitted to hand over the vacant possession of the premises in dispute within one year from today subject to file an usual undertaking in this Court within one month from today.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER