

ITEM NO.MM 2-I

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.3 & 4 OF 2011 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11091/2007

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 05/06/2007 in RSA No.387/200
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

C.V.LEELAVATHI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHATTA DAYAROTH YESODA(D) BY LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for extension of time, permission to place addl.
documents on record)

Date: 19/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.C. Barukha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR
Mr. Sajit Warriar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos.3 and 4, have been filed in the special
leave petition, which was dismissed on 18th October, 2010,
but granting one year's time to the petitioner to vacate the
SC 11091/2007

suit premises. The said period expired on 18th October,
2011, and these applications have been made for further
extension of time to vacate the suit premises.

In our view, the applications are misconceived, since
one year was sufficient time for the purpose of finding an
alternative premises and to vacate the suit premises in
question. Accordingly, the applications are dismissed.

The respondent will be at liberty to have the suit
premises vacated in accordance with law.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar